EXCLUDED NOTICE OF TERMINATION - PACKAGE. PARAMETERS / SUMMARY rundate; i 26, 2017
Evan Southern " e 'SEVERANGE TYPE: Non- Red undant " __ -
5.22 o CATEG : N <[ o
o SPECIAL CATEGORY:  wia .. .. =
BIWEEKLY RATE @ TERMINATION: " $.22
START f H e natidMarkMave MAONTHS 241 AREN SVALUE
NOTICE ENTITLEMENT 1 8.22 - 73, 777.00
base-rale .

T73.T78.58.

IMMEDIATE TERMINATIOM .- -

BIWEEKLY SEVERANCE -

BIWEEKLY LUMP SUM .~ 1-5.22 T 73,777.00"

s.22

SPA SEVERANCE " _Tue Juld8,2017 .. . ThuFeb 22,2078 7158.00 . 795 . . . 73.77740
s.22

EXECUTIVE HOLDBACKS {Deputy Minister, Associate DM & Assistant DM)
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Subject
LR: Settlement: Evan Southern, S-22 Effective Date: July
18, 2017

Question Reference # 170720-000657

Assigned: Dawn-Lynn Phillips
Date Created: 07/20/2017 02:09 PM
Date Last Updated: 07/26/2017 06:34 PM

Sta_tus: Upd _ _ o e
Note By (Caroline G Chu) (07/26/2017 0634 PM) e
ILR: SEVERANCE SETTLEMENT: Evan Southern, S-22 , Effective Date: |

July 18, 2017

éEvan Southern's. employment terminated effective end of day July 17, 2017. We !
have now concluded a settlement with him and he has elected to receive a lump

sumn payment of § 73,777.00.
s.22

file:///C:/Users/cchu/AppData/Local/Temp/7a1a0184-a2ab-4613-a622-dd86db090be9 . itm  2017-07-26
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[Thank you g
;;Carc:!ine Chu
Note By (Karen Saunders) ©7/21/2017 0832 amp
severance info se tlorfiingintRM_____ T
Response By Email (Karen Saunders) (07/21/2017 08:30 amy
EHe!Io Caroline, '
Re: Evan Southern $-22 _.-

- paylist change effective July 18, 2017 has been pracessed. :
- Stop pay effective July 18, 2017 has been processed. e

: . , i
We believe your request is niow complete, To track, update or review YOur service requests-
and history, visit AskMyHR at waw.gov.beca/myhr/cantact. You can also update your service!
request by replying to this email. :

fShouId you wish to speak with us, please call 1-877-277-0772, press

option 2 and quote your reference number (170720-000657).

Thank you.
Karen Saunders
HR Admin Coordinaior fl

;@_g_jcg_\_ﬁg_(Denfse Pésutti) (07/20/2017 03:59 Pivi)
jHi Karen - Please request late entry to process this request. Thanks.

Denise __

T R T e e e e O AT L e e

Customer By Phone (Caroline G Chu) (0772072017 0309 o)~

LR: Settlement: Evan Southern s.22 Effective Date: july 18, 2017

‘Evan Southern’s employment terminated effective end of day July 17, 2017. Mr.
Southern has requested that his pay stop while he is reviewing his severance
Qpar:kage.

s.22

4
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s.22

If you have any questions regarding this process please contact me directly.

é’l‘hank you

Caroline Chu, Specialist

Workforce Resiructuring | Employee Relations-& Workptace Health Divisicn BC
Public Service Agency

st Fioor, 810 Blanshard | Victoria, BC | V8W 2H2 | Office 250-287-3832

St bt 3 e o e e 1 e 0§ e
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Chu, Caroline PSA:EX

From: Chu, Caroline PSAEX

Sent: Tuesday, July 25, 2017 7:43 PM

To: * ‘Evan Southern' _

Subject: RE: Employment Verification Le_tter'SoutP;gyn'
$.22 '

Hello Evan,

Thank you for your email.

This note is to cenfirm | have received your email

e
Cargcline

NQTE -- Government conﬁdentia!;‘,ty'bnd privilege requirements apply to this message and any ottachments. if you are
not the intended recipient, you gre hereby notified that any review, retronsmission, conversion to hard copy, copying,
circulation or other use is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately,

and delete this message and any attachments from both your inbox and deleted items folder. Thank You

Carcline Chu, Specialist

Workforce Restructuring | Employee Relations & Workplace Health Division | BC Public Service Agency
1st Floor, 810 Blanshard | Victoria, BC | V8W 2H2 | Office 250-387-3832

Website: www.gov.bc.calmyhr/contact
Phone: 250.952.6000 | Toll Free 1.877.277.0772

HRITISH

cainms . Where ideas work

From: Evan Southern 5_'22 o

Sent: Monday, July 24, 2017 7:52 AM
To: Chu, Carcline PSAEX
Subject: Re: Employment Verification Letter Southern Evan.pdf

Thank you Caroline.
I will review and sign over asap.
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Phone: 260.952.6000 | Toll Free 1.877.277.0772

£
1
TRiTisg

et | Where ideas work

From: Evan Southerrs.22

Sent; Thursday, July 20, 2017 1:32 PM

To: Chu, Caroline PSA;EX

Subject: Fwd: Employment Verification Letter Southern Evan.pdf

Hi Caroling,
‘Thank you again for the call this afternoon, appreciate you answering those questions for me. As discussed,
here is a copy of my Employment Verification Letter for my time as a Legislative Assistant in Government

Caucus.

Once the review is complete, 5.22

Page 12 of 5
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Look forward to hearing back.

Thanks again,

Evan

s.22
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Sk - Where ideas work

n'Au
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

July 20, 2017

Evan Southern
s.22

Dear Evan Southern:

Further to the notice advising thaf your employment with the Government of the Province of
British Columbia (the "Province”) terminated afthe end of day on July 17, 2017, this letter and
the enclosed documents, all of which comprise Exhibit “A*, will defall the terms and condifions
and agreement of settlament,

Your settlement is 5.22 in the amount of $73,777 subject to
the provisions containgd herein.

s.22
BC Public Service Agency Workforce Restructuring Services  Mailing Addsess Telephone; 250 387-050

Box 9504 $tn Prav Govt Facsimie: 250.357:0527
Victota BC VEW OV

ER T A,
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Chu, Caroline PSA:EX

from: Chu, Caroline PSA:EX

Sent: Friday, July 21, 2017 5:46 PM

To: ‘Evan Southern!

Subject: RE: Empioyment Verification Letter Southein Evan.pdf
Attachments: Scan_20170721.pdf

Without Prejudice Helio Evan,

Thank:-you for providing the employment verification letter.
5.22

Should you have further questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Caroline

NOTE -- Government confidentiality and privilege requirements apply to this message and ony attachments. If you are
not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, retransmission, conversion to hard copy, copying,

circulation or other use is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately,
and delete this message and any attachments from both your inbox and deleted items folder. Thank You

Caroline Chu, Specialist
Workforce Restructuring | Employee Relations & Workplace Health Division | BC Public Service Agency
1st Floor, 810 Blanshard | Victoria, BC | VBW 2H2 | Office 250-387-3832

Website: www.qov.bc,cafmyhrlco_ntact
Phone: 250.952.6000 | Toll Free 1.877.277.0772

o ,
s Where ideas work

From: Evan Southern $-22
Sent: Thursday, July 20, 2017 1:32 PM

Page 17 of 5]




To: Chuy, Caroline PSA:EX
Subject: Fwd: Employment Verification Letter Southern Evan.pdf

Hi Caroline,
Thank you again for the call this afternoon, appreciate you answering those questions for me. As discussed,

here is a copy of my Employment Verification Letter for my time as a Legislative Assistant in Government
Caucus, '

Once the review is complete,s'22

Look forward to hearing back.

Thanks again,
Evan

s.22
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WITHOUT PREJUDICE
T, - -‘(j\) ‘;-’-
July 20, 2017 DGt
| Jol-

Evan Sauthern
5.22

Dear Evan Southern:

Further to the notice advising that your employment with the Government of the Province of
British Columbia (the “Province”) terminated at the end of day on July 17, 2017, this ietter and
the enclosed documents, all of which comprise Exhibit “A”, will detail the terms and conditions
and agreement of settlement,

Your settlement is S-22 , in the amount of $73,777 subject to
the provisions contained herein.

s.22
BC Public Service Agency Workforce R'es_tructuring Services  Mailing Address: Telephone: 250 387-0500

Baox 9404 $m Prov Govt Facsimite; 250 387.0327
Victoria BC VBW 9v1
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Biweekly Severance instaliments option
5.22

ind

e

Under the Termination of Employment of Excluded Employees (Muman Resources Policy 8),
you must mitigate your losses to the best of your ability by seeking employment during the
severance payment period. Severance payments are conditional on you reporting any offer of

employment to the BC Public Service Agency, c/o Caraline Chu.

If you receive, but do not

accept an offer of employment within the Public Service or with a BC Public Sector-employer

that is commensurate with your abilities, and which would be rea

sonable for you to take, you will

no longer be entitled to the balance of the severance payments and any further obligation on the

part of the Province will cease.

Page 3 of 7
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EXCLUDED NOTICE OF TERMINATION - PACKAGE PARAMETERS 7 SUMMARY nundate; Jul 20, 2017

s.22 )

[NGTICE ENTITLEMENT _

IMMEDIATE-TER_MINAT!OI'&;" s

|BIWEEKLY LUMP SUM

s.22

L V3 ITTI000

s.22

—
{SPA LUMP sUmM

EXECUTIVE HOLDBACKS (Deputy Ml nister, Associate DM & Assistant DM

10% Holdback = FY Start End o monthly gross
% lastyear=" "0 5.22 -
yearly = - -
monthly = - - -

s.22

AXNOTICECALC Southern, Evan 2017-05-01 {Election Prep)t Parameters & Summary
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Chu, Caroline PSA:EX

From: Evan Southerns 22 .

Sent: Thursday, July 20, 2017 1:32 PM

To:; Chu, Caroline PSAEX

Subject: Fwd: Employment Verification Letter Southern Evan.pdf
Attachments: Employment Verification Letter Southern Evan.pdf

Hi Caroline,
Thank you again for the call this afternoon, appreciate you answerin g those questions for me. As discussed,
here is a copy of my Employment Verification Letter for my time as a Legislative Assistant in Government
Caucus.

Once the review is comp'lete;S'22

Look forward to hearing back.

Thanks again,
Evan

s.22
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( (
Subject
LR: Settlement: Evan Southern, S22 , Effective Date: July
18, 2017

Question Reference # 170720-000657
Assigned: Dawn-Lynn Phiilips

Date Created: 07/20/2017 02:09 PM

Date Last Updated: 07/20/2017 02:09 PM
Status Unresolved

Customer By Phone (Carollne G Coo) ".07/20226.17".02 09 PM) )

LR Settlement: Evan Southern 5.22 Effective Date: July 18 2017 i

!
s.22

i
If you have any questions regarding this process please contact me directly.

-;Thank you

'Caroiine Chu, Specialist

Workforce Restructuring | Employee Relations & Workplace Health Division |BC
Public Service Agency

1st Floor, 810 Blanshard | Victoria, BC | VW 2H2 | Office 250-387-3832

S A |

ﬁle:zWC':fUsersfcchquppDatafLocaM'l1cn1p/eb3bebf5-4c28-4504-8e-1 1-61¢3be77{04d htm
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Chu, Caroline PSA:EX

From: Evan Southern $.22 _
Sent: Thursday, July 20, 2017 10:01 AM
To: Chy, Caroline PSAEX

Subject: Fwd: Severance Follow Up

Hi Caroliue,
Just following up on this. Do you have time for a quick call today? [ would like to move forward.

S

7 —r . kil ;}‘.5&\/ N S . 2 AL
I'hank you o e Y N R *i} —

Evan ’55?5?‘(/‘ A Caind
---------- Forwarded message ~«-—----

From: Evan Southern $.22

Date: Wed, Jul 19, 2017 at 7;44 AM

Subject: Re: Severance Follow Up

To: "Chu, Caroline PSA:EX" <Cargline.Chu@gov.be.ca>

Hi Caroline,
Thank you for getting back to me. My questions are prettv straivht forward
5.22

Hope to speak with you this morning if possible, s.22
Thank you

Evan
s.22

On Tue, Jul 18, 2017 at 8:10 PM, Chu, Caroline PSA:EX <Caroline.Chu@gov be.ca> wrote:

Hello Evan,

Thank you for your email.

May | suggest that you send me your questions sa | can review them and then we can set up a time to discuss.

Caroline

Page 31 of 5
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Caroline Chu, Specialist
Workforce Restructuring | Employee Relations & Workplace Health Division | BC Public Service Agency

1st Floor, 810 Blanshard [ Victoria, BC | V8W 2H2 | Office 250-387-3832

Website: www.qov.be.ca/myhifcontact

Phone: 250.952.6000 | Toll Free 1.877.277.0772

A

i
ey
NI

e - Where ideas work
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5.22 | {
From: Evan Southern '

Sent: Monday, July 17, 2017 10:29 AM
To: Chu, Caraline PSA:EX
Subject: Severance Follow Up

Hi Caroline,

I am sure you are very busy at this time. Can you please let me know when you have some time over the next
day or two for some questions | have about my package.

Thank you

Evan

s.22

Page 33 of 5
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Chu, Caroline PSA:EX

From: Chu, Caroline PSAEX

Sent: Tuesday, July 18, 2017 8:11 PM
To: 'Evan Scuthern’

Subject: RE: Severance Follow Up

Hello Evan,

Thank you for your email.
May | suggest that you send me your questions so | can review them and then we can sat up a time to discuss.

Caroline

NOTE -- Government confiden tiality and privilege requirements apply to this message and any attachments. If you are
not the intended recipient, you ure hereby notified that an y review, retransmission, conversion to hard copy, copying,
circulation or other use is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, pleose notify the sender immediagtel, V,
and delete this message and any attachments from both your inbox and deleted items foider. Thank You

P i minliad
Caroline Chu, Specialist

Workforce Restructuring | Employee Refations & Workplace Health Division | BC Public Service Agency
1st Floor, 810 Blanshard | Victoria, BC | V8W 2H2 | Office 250-387-3832

Website: www.qov.bc.calmyhricontact
Phone: 250.952.6000 | Toll Free 1.877.277.0772

Darse

cahas . Where ideas work

From; Evan Southern .22

Sent: Monday, July 17, 2017 10:29 AM
To: Chu, Caroline PSA:EX

Subject: Severance Follow Up

Hi Caroline,
I am sure you are very busy at this time. Can you pleasc let me know when you have some time over the next
day or two for some questions I have about my package.

“Thank you
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Evan L {

s.22
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Human Resource Operations 614 Government Street

Tel: 250-387-5532

Victoria, BC
LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY Va8V 1X4

of HRETHSGE DOELMIA
")

o

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

July 19, 2017

To Whom It May Concern:

RE: EMPLOYMENT VERIFICATION LETTER — EVAN SOUTHERN

This ietter is to confirm that the above mentioned individual was emplayed by tha legislative
Assembly of British Columbia.

Date of Hire:

August 10, 2009

Position:

Legislative Assistant

Branch:

Liberal Caucus

End date:

April 1, 2011

If you have any questions or require further information, please don't hesitate to contact me at
250-387-0237 or at ellice.schneider@leg.be.ca.

Sincerely,

Ellice Schneider

Director, Human Resource QOperations

c: Personne] File

Page 48 of 53



Page 49 to/a Page 53
Withheld pursuant to/removed as

s.22:s.13



